REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a ADSP-2100 Family
Development Tools

REV. B–14–
ADDS-21xx-TOOLS
ADSP-2100 Family Ordering Guide
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
STARTER PACKAGES
ADDS-2101-EZ-KIT Starter Package: Assembler Package and Simulators,* ADSP-2101 EZ-LAB
ADDS-2111-EZ-KIT Starter Package: Assembler Package and Simulators,* ADSP-2111 EZ-LAB
ADDS-21XX-EZLITE Starter Package: ADSP-21xx EZ-KIT Lite (includes ADSP-2181 EZ-LAB, monitor software)
SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE
ADDS-21XX-SW-PC Assembler Package and Simulators, and C Tools (for IBM PC)
ADDS-21XX-SW-SUN Assembler Package, Simulators,* and C Tools** (for the Sun4 )
ADDS-2101-EZ-ICE ADSP-2101 EZ-ICE Emulator
ADDS-2101-EZ-LAB ADSP-2101 EZ-LAB Evaluation Board
ADDS-2101-3V ADSP-2101 3-Volt Emulation Converter Board
ADDS-2111-EZ-ICE ADSP-2111 EZ-ICE Emulator
ADDS-2111-EZ-LAB ADSP-2111 Evaluation Board
ADDS-2171-EZ-ICE ADSP-2171 EZ-ICE Emulator (for TQFP)
ADDS-2171-EZ-ICE-P ADSP-2171 EZ-ICE Emulator (with PQFP Clip-On Adaptor)
ADDS-2171-EZ-LAB ADSP-2171 EZ-LAB Evaluation Board
ADDS-2181-EZ-ICE ADSP-2181 EZ-ICE Emulator
AVAILABLE FROM OTHER A comprehensive listing of additional hardware and software tools is available in the Analog
VENDORS Devices’ 1996 DSP Third Party Developer Directory.
NOTES
**Assembler, Assembly Library/Librarian, Linker, PROM Splitter, HIP Splitter, and ADSP-21xx Simulators.
** G21 C Compiler, C Runtime Library, and CBUG C Source-Level Debugger.
ADDS-21xx-TOOLS
REV. B –15–
Accessories Available from Other Vendors:
Model Number Description / Vendor
68-PIN PGA-PLCC ADAPTOR  (for ADSP-2101 and ADSP-2105)
AP4-68-PGA Emulation Technology
2344 Walsh Avenue, Bldg. F
Santa Clara, CA 95051
(408) 982-0660
68-PGA/PLCC EDI Corporation
P.O. Box 366
Patterson, CA  95363
(209) 892-3270
68-PGA/PLCC McKenzie Technology
910 Page Avenue
Fremont, CA  94538-7340
(510) 651-2700
ADSP-2101 68-PIN PGA to 80-PIN PQFP ADAPTOR (for ADSP-2101 EZ-ICE)
AS-V143S Emulation Technology
2344 Walsh Avenue, Bldg. F
Santa Clara, CA 95051
(408) 982-0660
RAM EXPANSION CARD The RAM Expansion card expands the amount of program and data RAM available to the maximum
FOR THE EZ-LAB amount each DSP can address. The card also provides a user prototype area which includes four (4)
(for ADSP-2101 fully coded block select lines for addressing the expansion area, and all DSP signals are brought out to
and ADSP-2111) an expansion header for easy connection. You may also load a boot program into RAM and then restart
the DSP without reprogramming the EPROM.
Available from: Momentum Data Systems
1520 Nutmeg Place #108
Costa Mesa, CA  92626
(714) 557-6884 fax (714) 557-6969